

Z

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 2784/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl  
)  
No(s).3770/2003

CITIZENS FOR JUSTICE & PEACE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. P.Ramesh Kumar, adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We find no reason to pass any order in this matter. It is  
open to the Inspector General of Police, State of Gujarat and  
Central Industrial Security Force to decide the course of action to  
be adopted in the present case.

Crl.M.P. is dismissed accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master