

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 109 OF 2003

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Letter of Shri R.K.Raghwan, Chairman of S.I.T., Gujarat for direction and office report)

Date: 17/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwiveddi, Adv.  
Mr. G.V.Rao, adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Ms. H.Wahi, Adv.  
Mr.V.Madhukar, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mazumdar, Adv.  
for Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. K.H.Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. David Rao, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Jamwal, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.K.Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. T.P.Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. H.S.Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Desai, Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. C.D.Singh, Adv.

Dr. Nafis A.Siddiqui, Adv.

MS. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K.Giri, Adv.

Mr. R.P.Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Garg, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Jena, Adv.

Mr. T.C.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.A.Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anil Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

Mr. R.Satish, Adv.

Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We have perused the letter written by Mr. R.K.Raghwan, Chairman, S.I.T. constituted pursuant to this Court's order. He has requested that the Committee may be permitted to consult lawyers in case of any doubt. We permit the committee to consult Mr. K.G.Menon of the Bombay High Court and G.E.Vahanvati, learned Solicitor General for any doubt that may arise.

Mr.

Ordered accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master